## Oregon Township

Lapeer County Michigan 2525 Marathon Road~Lapeer MI 48446

H. Paul Spencer, Clerk Cheryl Rhein-O'Neill, Treasurer Eldon Card, Supervisor

Wayne Barber, Trustee Leo Ruhana, Trustee

Dear Registered Voter:

All persons 60 years of age and older are eligible to receive an absentee ballot. The Clerk's office currently maintains a master list of voters who wish to receive an **Application** to request an **Absentee Ballot** prior to **each** election (**Permanent Absent Voter List**).

Placement on the Permanent Absent Voter list <u>does not</u> require that you vote an "absentee ballot" for all future elections. **Placement on the list assures that you will receive, by mail, <u>an AV APPLICATION</u> <b>automatically <u>prior to every election</u>**. If you wish to vote at the polls you simply do not complete or return the application that you receive for that specific election.

If you are interested in placement on the Permanent Absent Voter List, please complete the information in the box below and return it to the Township.

You may deposit the form in the WHITE DROP BOX in front of the Oregon Township Hall or <u>fax:</u> 810-664-0014 or <u>mail:</u> OREGON TOWNSHIP CLERK email: <u>clerk@oregontownship.org</u> 2525 MARATHON RD LAPEER, MI 48446

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call my office at (810) 664-5971 ext. 206.

Sincerely,

H. Paul Spencer

H. Paul Spencer Oregon Township Clerk

## Detach & return to the Township Clerk PERMANENT ABSENT VOTER LIST REQUEST

Name of Voter

Address of Voter

Date of Birth

□ **YES**, please place my name on the Permanent Absent Voter List so I will automatically be sent an APPLICATION for all elections conducted by Oregon Township. I understand that I must complete the application and return it to the Clerk's Office to receive a ballot for each election.